Application(s), if any, stand disposed of in the aforesaid terms. 

O.M.P.(I) 18/2025 & I.A. 26412/2025 (Delay of 15 days in Re-filing 

the petition) 

19. The present Petition has been filed under Section 9 of the Act, 

seeking the following reliefs: 

“..... 

i. Secure the amount of Rs. 6,80,96,119/- (Six Crores Eighty 

Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred And Nineteen Only) 

along with 12 percent pendent lite interest, by way of fixed deposit 

or bank guarantee or any form as the hon'ble Court may deem fit 

and proper, and 

ii. Direct any other interim relief as deemed necessary by this       

Hon'ble Court in the interests of justice and to prevent irreparable